



Vendor Ranking

**Call Order:** 003    **Contract ID:** 0063-0723    **Counties:** Hartford  
**Letting Date:** October 20, 2021 2:00 pm    **District(s):** Rocky Hill  
**Advertised on:** 9/22/2021 12:00:00 AM    **Contract Time:** 134 CALENDAR DAYS    **Min:**    **Max:**  
**Contract Description:** REPLACE RETAINING WALL, BRIDGE NO. 01765 I-84 EB ASYLUM AVE    **Project(s):** 0843(242)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Arborio Corporation	\$1,071,408.00	100.00%
2	New England Road Inc	\$1,181,114.00	110.24%
3	McNamee Construction Corp.	\$1,274,000.00	118.91%



## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0063-0723      **Counties:** Hartford  
**Letting Date:** October 20, 2021      **District(s):** Rocky Hill  
**Call Order:** 003      **Project(s):** 0843(242)  
**Contract Time:** 134 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** REPLACE RETAINING WALL, BRIDGE NO. 01765 I-84 EB ASYLUM AVE

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Arborio Corporation		(2) New England Road Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>	<b>90%FED-10%STATE</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010 0201001 CLEARING AND GRUBBING ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	40,000.00000	40,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
0020 0201215 REMOVE AND RESET GATE ** See Special Provisions **	4.000 ea.	1,000.00000	4,000.00	750.00000	3,000.00	2,000.00000	8,000.00
0030 0202000 EARTH EXCAVATION ** See Special Provisions **	930.000 c.y.	40.00000	37,200.00	10.00000	9,300.00	30.00000	27,900.00
0040 0202315 DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **	720.000 ton	50.00000	36,000.00	75.00000	54,000.00	45.00000	32,400.00
0050 0202401 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION ** See Special Provisions **	316.000 c.y.	40.00000	12,640.00	95.00000	30,020.00	30.00000	9,480.00
0060 0202452 TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **	3.000 ea.	1,000.00000	3,000.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00
0070 0202513 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK	20.000 s.y.	50.00000	1,000.00	25.00000	500.00	50.00000	1,000.00
0080 0202529 CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	274.000 l.f.	5.00000	1,370.00	6.00000	1,644.00	5.00000	1,370.00
0090 0202593 ACCESS ROAD (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	120,400.00000	120,400.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
0100 0209001 FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	3,300.000 s.y.	1.10000	3,630.00	3.00000	9,900.00	2.00000	6,600.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Arborio Corporation		(2) New England Road Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		90%FED-10%STATE		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0110	0211000	30.000	40.00000	1,200.00	50.00000	1,500.00	50.00000	1,500.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.						
0120	0219001	640.000	13.00000	8,320.00	2.00000	1,280.00	7.00000	4,480.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0130	0304002	190.000	100.00000	19,000.00	60.00000	11,400.00	75.00000	14,250.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0140	0406171	480.000	130.00000	62,400.00	130.00000	62,400.00	150.00000	72,000.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0150	0406172	290.000	136.00000	39,440.00	150.00000	43,500.00	150.00000	43,500.00
	HMA S0.375	ton						
0160	0406236	510.000	17.00000	8,670.00	11.00000	5,610.00	10.00000	5,100.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0170	0586040.10	2.000	3,000.00000	6,000.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00	6,500.00000	13,000.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0180	0586750	6.000	550.00000	3,300.00	800.00000	4,800.00	2,500.00000	15,000.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0190	0653001	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	500.00000	500.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0200	0686950.10	23.000	80.00000	1,840.00	100.00000	2,300.00	120.00000	2,760.00
	REMOVE EXISTING PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0210	0703011	40.000	135.00000	5,400.00	220.00000	8,800.00	130.00000	5,200.00
	INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP	c.y.						
0220	0712009	(1.000)	350,000.00000	350,000.00	470,000.00000	470,000.00	595,000.00000	595,000.00
	SOIL NAIL WALL ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0230	0714991	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	31,015.00000	31,015.00
	MONITORING STRUCTURES (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Arborio Corporation		(2) New England Road Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		90%FED-10%STATE		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0240	0728014	7.000	250.00000	1,750.00	400.00000	2,800.00	150.00000	1,050.00
	3/4" CRUSHED STONE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0250	0751431	83.000	31.00000	2,573.00	30.00000	2,490.00	25.00000	2,075.00
	FOUNDATION UNDERDRAIN WITH 6" PERFORATED POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PLASTIC PIPE	l.f.						
0260	0751831	16.000	90.00000	1,440.00	50.00000	800.00	25.00000	400.00
	6" OUTLET FOR UNDERDRAIN	l.f.						
0270	0751832	86.000	115.00000	9,890.00	100.00000	8,600.00	25.00000	2,150.00
	8" OUTLET FOR UNDERDRAIN	l.f.						
0280	0901003	2.000	2,800.00000	5,600.00	2,200.00000	4,400.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00
	STEEL BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0290	0913000	265.000	20.00000	5,300.00	10.00000	2,650.00	10.00000	2,650.00
	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0300	0913001	135.000	70.00000	9,450.00	40.00000	5,400.00	75.00000	10,125.00
	4' CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0310	0913041	260.000	85.00000	22,100.00	80.00000	20,800.00	85.00000	22,100.00
	8' CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0320	0913068	290.000	35.00000	10,150.00	40.00000	11,600.00	35.00000	10,150.00
	TEMPORARY 6' CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0330	0913351	2.000	500.00000	1,000.00	800.00000	1,600.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
	4' CHAIN LINK GATE 8' HIGH	ea.						
0340	0913976	1.000	500.00000	500.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
	TEMPORARY 20' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE, 6' HIGH	ea.						
0350	0921001	140.000	33.00000	4,620.00	15.00000	2,100.00	25.00000	3,500.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						
0360	0921011	120.000	43.00000	5,160.00	20.00000	2,400.00	25.00000	3,000.00
	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Arborio Corporation		(2) New England Road Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>	90%FED-10%STATE	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0370 0944000	1,650.000	10.00000	16,500.00	8.00000	13,200.00	12.00000	19,800.00
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0380 0950005	1,650.000	2.00000	3,300.00	2.00000	3,300.00	1.50000	2,475.00
TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
0390 0969062	7.000	4,000.00000	28,000.00	5,000.00000	35,000.00	5,000.00000	35,000.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0400 0970006	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0410 0971001	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0420 0974001	37.000	510.00000	18,870.00	200.00000	7,400.00	350.00000	12,950.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.						
0430 0975004	(1.000)	70,000.00000	70,000.00	129,000.00000	129,000.00	95,000.00000	95,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0440 0976002	1,500.000	1.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0450 0978002	25.000	90.00000	2,250.00	10.00000	250.00	75.00000	1,875.00
TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0460 0979003	6.000	125.00000	750.00	300.00000	1,800.00	150.00000	900.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
0470 0979004	4.000	350.00000	1,400.00	300.00000	1,200.00	250.00000	1,000.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0480 0980020	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Arborio Corporation		(2) New England Road Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>	90%FED-10%STATE	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0490 0981100	25.000	40.00000	1,000.00	10.00000	250.00	45.00000	1,125.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0500 1206013	(1.000)	250.00000	250.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING	LS						
0510 1208931	8.000	180.00000	1,440.00	160.00000	1,280.00	100.00000	800.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.						
0520 1210101	1,600.000	1.50000	2,400.00	2.00000	3,200.00	1.00000	1,600.00
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0530 1210102	70.000	1.50000	105.00	2.00000	140.00	1.00000	70.00
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0540 1210105	10.000	10.00000	100.00	10.00000	100.00	100.00000	1,000.00
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.						
0550 1212002	900.000	3.00000	2,700.00	1.00000	900.00	3.00000	2,700.00
TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	l.f.						
0560 1220027	250.000	20.00000	5,000.00	30.00000	7,500.00	35.00000	8,750.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$1,071,408.00		\$1,181,114.00		\$1,274,000.00
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$1,071,408.00</b>		<b>\$1,181,114.00</b>		<b>\$1,274,000.00</b>
<b>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</b>							